TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STG-FAIRWAY HOLDINGS, LLC		I12/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STG-FAIRWAY US, INC.		
Street Address:	2475 HANOVER STREET		
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2633792	BACKTRACK		
Serial Number:	85138552	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS		
Registration Number:	2554571	CHECKING THE PAST. PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE.		
Registration Number:	2992773	ESAMI		
Registration Number:	2944263	ESAMI		
Registration Number:	3161546	FIRST ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3616029	FIRST ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3377146	FIRSTADVANTAGE FACTS FIRST.		
Registration Number:	3665783	GLOBAL RPM		
Registration Number:	2640982	HIREAPP		
Registration Number:	2651625	HIRECHECK		
Registration Number:	2648979	HIRECHECK		
Registration Number:	3372732	IDENTITY		
Registration Number:	3489588	MYADVANTAGE TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0713

I		
Registration Number:	3157350	OWNERPASS
Registration Number:	2682470	PROJECTIX
Registration Number:	1831771	SAMI
Registration Number:	1977617	SKILLCHECK
Registration Number:	3261844	TALENTSCOUT
Registration Number:	3517658	VERIFYDIRECT
Registration Number:	3377145	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Zheng Bao

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36510/14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG BAO
Signature:	/ZHENG BAO/
Date:	01/14/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=00 - Trademark Assignment Agreement (BC & MB Sigs)#page1.tif

source=00 - Trademark Assignment Agreement (BC & MB Sigs)#page2.tif

source=00 - Trademark Assignment Agreement (BC & MB Sigs)#page3.tif

source=00 - Trademark Assignment Agreement (BC & MB Sigs)#page4.tif

source=00 - Trademark Assignment Agreement (BC & MB Sigs)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective as of December 30, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is by and among **STG-Fairway Holdings, LLC** ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **STG-Fairway US, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Assignee</u>", together with Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>", and each individually, a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignee is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor who is the owner of trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill symbolized thereby, all rights of priority and renewals, and together with all causes of actions, claims and demands, and all other rights to sue and recover for or rights arising from, any past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, unlawful imitations and all other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment of the Trademarks not been made.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer, to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. Assignee shall have the right to record this Trademark Assignment with all applicable government officers so as to perfect its ownership of the Trademarks.
- 3. Counterparts; Effectiveness. This Trademark Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Trademark Assignment shall become effective when each Party hereto shall have received a counterpart hereof signed by the other Parties hereto. For the convenience of the Parties, any number of counterparts hereof may be executed, each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile transmission (including the e-mail delivery of documents in Adobe PDF format) of any signed original counterpart or retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be deemed the same as the delivery of an original.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0715

- 4. <u>Headings</u>. The descriptive headings contained in this Trademark Assignment are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect in any way the meaning or interpretation of this Trademark Assignment.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that State without regard to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Parties on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

STG-Fairway	Holdings.	LL	(
~ - ~			_

By:	, ge	
-	illiam Chishom	
Title: Ma	anaging Director	
ASSIGNE STG-Fair	EE: way US, Inc.	
By:		
Name:	Marc Bala	
Title:	Secretary	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Mark	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
			(App. No.)	(App. Date)
US	BACKTRACK	Registered	2,633,792	10/15/2002
US	BETTERHIRES BETTERBUSINESS	Pending	(85/138,552)	9/27/2010
US	CHECKING THE PAST PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE	Registered	2,554,571	4/2/2002
US	ESAMI	Registered	2,992,773	9/6/2005
US	ESAMI (and design)	Registered	2,944,263	4/26/2005
US	FIRST ADVANTAGE	Registered	3,161,546	10/24/2006
US	FIRST ADVANTAGE	Registered	3,616,029	5/5/2009
US	FIRST ADVANTAGE FACTS FIRST (and design)	Registered	3,377,146	2/5/2008
US	GLOBAL RPM	Registered	3,665,783	8/11/2009
US	HIREAPP	Registered	2,640,982	10/22/2002
US	HIRECHECK	Registered	2,651,625	11/19/2002
US	HIRECHECK (and design)	Registered	2,648,979	11/12/2002
US	IDENTITY	Registered	3,372,732	1/22/2008
US	MYADVANTAGE	Registered	3,489,588	8/19/2008
US	OWNERPASS	Registered	3,157,350	10/17/2006
US	PROJECTIX	Registered	2,682,470	2/4/2003
US	SAMI	Registered	1,831,771	4/19/1994
US	SKILLCHECK	Registered	1,977,617	6/4/1996

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0718

Jurisdiction	Mark	Status	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
US	TALENTSCOUT	Registered	3,261,844	7/10/2007
United Kingdom	TALENTSCOUT	Registered	2361109	11/4/2005
US	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	3,517,658	10/14/2008
Japan (International Register)	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	1028947	11/10/2009
Australia (International Register 1028947))	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	Australia 1348488	
Singapore (International Register 1028947)	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	Singapore T1002697Z	
United Kingdom (International Register)	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	1028947	11/10/2009
China (International Register)	VERIFYDIRECT	Registered	1028947	11/10/2009
US	DESIGN ONLY	Registered	3,377,145 (77/060,962)	2/5/2008 (12/11/2006)
Canada	ROAD MANAGER	Registered	TMA549353	8/6/2001

RECORDED: 01/14/2011